royalty acre, which shall be delivered at Closing by wire transfer, certified funds, or cashier check. Based 
on the 0.236726 net oil and gas royalty acres (“Acreage Amount”) and assuming this remains unchanged 
at Closing, the purchase price would total One Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety-Three Dollars and 
81/100 ($1,893.81) (hereinafter referred to as the “Purchase Price”). If Seller’s net oil and gas royalty 
acreage is less than the Acreage Amount, the Purchase Price shall be proportionately reduced. Seller is 
conveying any and all land, oil, natural gas, related constituents, and other associated hydrocarbon and